507946927 06/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7994060

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARK W. MORIN			12/05/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	GEO. KNIGHT & CO., INC.				
Street Address:	52 PERKINS STREET				
City:	BROCKTON				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02302				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 18		8206800	_		
			_		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
•		781-871-4000			
Email: mcgon		ncgonaglelaw@gmail.com	naglelaw@gmail.com		
•		AW OFFICES OF JOHN P. MCGONA	AGLE		
Address Line 1:	800 HINGHAM STREET - 2N				
Address Line 4:	ROCKLAND, UNITED STATES 02370				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8344B	8344B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN P. MCGONAGLE	JOHN P. MCGONAGLE		
SIGNATURE:		/john p. mcgonagle/	/john p. mcgonagle/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/07/2023	06/07/2023		
Total Attachments: 1 source=IMG_20221207_0	003#pag	e1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Mark W. Morin, of 15 Kay Street Rear, Attleboro, MA 02703, hereinafter "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in pressure self-adjustment methods; and

Whereas. Geo. Knight & Co., Inc., of 52 Perkins Street, Brockton, MA 02302, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvements and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, anywhere in the world.

Executed this __5th____ day of December, 2022, under the pains and penalties of perjury.

Mark W. Morin

RECORDED: 06/07/2023